Weekly aggregated data week 36, the Netherlands

180693

week 36 (28 August - 3 September)

Bonaire

St. Eustatius

Saba

Curagao

Aruba

St. Maarten

Weekly number of new confirmed
cases

23

444

60

Weekly number of new confirmed
case deaths from COVID-19

2**

Weekly number of new confirmed
cases hospitalized due to COVID-19
disease

UNK*

UNK*

Weekly number of confirmed cases
discharged

UNK*

UNK*

Weekly number of persons tested
for COVID-19

475

16

11

754

2059

169

Weekly number of new confirmed
cases by age-group in years

* %k k

n/a

n/a

* k¥

0-<5

5-14

15-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

Njolug|lyv |-

65-74

75-84

85 and above

age missing

444

60

Proportion of males among the
new confirmed cases — calculated
as the number of new confirmed
cases in males, divided by the total
new confirmed cases for which sex
is known

0.318

UNK

UNK

Weekly number of new confirmed
case deaths by age-group in years

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

0-<5

5-14

15-24

25-34




35-44
45-54
55-64
65-74
75-84
85 and above

age missing 5

180693

Proportion of males among the
new confirmed case deaths —
calculated as the number of new
confirmed case deaths in males,
divided by the total new confirmed
case deaths for which sex is known

n/a n/a n/a n/a UNK

n/a

* Case registers for Aruba and Sint Maarten have not been updated, therefore a lot of information is
missing. We did receive daily updates on current hospital admissions, but these do not provide
definitive information on the total cumulative hospital admissions as discharges have not always
been reported.

** two deaths retrospectively reported; one from july 30th and one from august 26"

*** including cases with missing age from last week



