Weekly aggregated data week 36, the Netherlands

week 36 (28 August - 3 September)	Bonaire	St. Eustatius	Saba	Curaçao	Aruba	St. Maarten
Weekly number of new confirmed cases	3	0	0	23	444	60
Weekly number of new confirmed case deaths from COVID-19	0	0	0	0	5	2**
Weekly number of new confirmed cases hospitalized due to COVID-19 disease	1	0	0	0	UNK*	UNK*
Weekly number of confirmed cases discharged	0	0	0	0	UNK*	UNK*
Weekly number of persons tested for COVID-19	175	16	11	754	2059	169
Weekly number of new confirmed cases by age-group in years	***	n <mark>/</mark> a	n/a	***		
0-<5						
5-14						
15-24				1		
25-34	1			5		
35-44				5		
45-54				9		
55-64				2		
65-74		_				
75-84	1					
85 and above	2			2	444	
age missing Proportion of males among the new confirmed cases – calculated as the number of new confirmed cases in males, divided by the total new confirmed cases for which sex is known	1			0.318	UNK	UNK
Weekly number of new confirmed case deaths by age-group in years	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		n/a
0-<5 5-14 15-24 25-34						

35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85 and above						
age missing					5	
Proportion of males among the new confirmed case deaths — calculated as the number of new confirmed case deaths in males, divided by the total new confirmed case deaths for which sex is known	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	UNK	n/a

^{*} Case registers for Aruba and Sint Maarten have not been updated, therefore a lot of information is missing. We did receive daily updates on current hospital admissions, but these do not provide definitive information on the total cumulative hospital admissions as discharges have not always been reported.

^{**} two deaths retrospectively reported; one from july 30th and one from august 26th

^{***} including cases with missing age from last week